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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
Arizona Corporation Commission

COMMISSIONERS DOCKETED

SUSAN BITTER SMITH - CHAIRMAN 0CT 132065
BOB STUMP )
BOB BURNS ETTE T
DOUG LITTLE DOCKETED B3y

TOM FORESE '

e e L T T SRN—

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. L-00000YY-15-0318-00171
SUNZIA TRANSMISSION, LLC, IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ARIZONA REVISED
STATUTES 40-360, ET. SEQ., FOR A STAFF NOTICE OF FILING
CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL POWERPOINT PRESENTATIONS
COMPATIBILITY AUTHORIZING THE
SUNZIA SOUTHWEST TRANSMISSION
PROJECT, WHICH INCLUDES THE
CONSTRUCTION OF TWO NEW 500 KV o
TRANSMISSION LINES AND ASSOCIATED '
FACILITIES ORIGINATING AT A NEW
SUBSTATION (SUNZIA EAST) IN LINCOLN
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, AND
TERMINATING AT THE PINAL CENTRAL
SUBSTATION IN PINAL COUNTY,
ARIZONA. THE ARIZONA PORTION OF
THE PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN i
GRAHAM, GREENLEE, COCHISE, PINAL S -
AND PIMA COUNTIES. 47

[y
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ooy
Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission”) Utilities Division Staff (“Staff”) hereby
provides notice of filing the attached PowerPoint Presentations of Bob Gray and Ray Williamson that
constituted Staff’s pre-filed direct testimony in the above-referenced docket.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 13¢h day of Qct

Attorney,1.egal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
(602) 542-3402

Original and twenty-five (25) copies of the

foregoing filed this 13" day of October,

2015, with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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Copies of the foregoing mailed and/or emailed
this this 13" day of October, to:

Chairman Thomas Chenal

Arizona Power Plant & Transmission
Line Siting Committee

Attorney General’s Office

1275 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

thomas.chenal@azag.gov

Albert “Bert” Acken

Samuel L. Lofland

RYLEY CARLOCK & APPLEWHITE
One North Central Avenue, Suite 1200
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4417
aacken(@rcalaw.com
slofland@rcalaw.com

Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr.

Of Counsel to MUNGER CHADWICK, PLC
P.O. Box 1448

Tubac, Arizona 85646-1448
tubaclawyer@aol.com

Lisa Atkins

ARIZONA STATE LAND DEPARTMENT
1616 West Adams Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007
latkins@azland.gov

Phillip Ronnerud
GREENLEE COUNTY
253 Fifth Street

P.O. Box 908

Greenlee, Arizona 85533

Joe Goodman

GRAHAM COUNTY

General Services Building, 2™ Floor
921 Thatcher Blvd.

Safford, Arizona 85546

Mary Gomez

COCHISE COUNTY

1415 Melody Lane, Bldg. E
Bisbee, Arizona 85603

Steve Abraham

PINAL COUNTY

31 North Pinal Street, Bldg. F
Florence, Arizona 85132

Chuck Huckleberry

PIMA COUNTY

130 West Congress Street, 10" Floor
Tucson, Arizona 85701

Rick Miller

CITY OF COOLIDGE
131 West Pinkley Avenue
Coolidge, Arizona 85228

Norm “Mick” Meader, Co-Chair
CASCABEL WORKING GROUP
3443 East Lee Street

Tucson, Arizona 85716
nmeader@cox.net

Jay Shapiro

SHAPIRO LAW FIRM

1819 East Morten Avenue, Suite 280
Phoenix, Arizona 85020
jay@shapslawaz.com

Counsel for Robson Communities

Peter Gerstman

Executive V.P. & General Counsel
ROBSON COMMUNITIES

9532 East Riggs Road

Sun Lakes, Arizona 85248-7463
Peter.Gerstman({@robson.com

Let Celmins

MARGRAVE CELMINS, P.C.

8171 East Indian Bend Road, Suite 101
Scottsdale, Arizona 85250
Icelmins@mclawfirm.com

Counsel for Winkelman & Redington

Cedric I. Hay, Deputy County Attorney
PINAL COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
P.O. Box 887

Florence, Arizona 85132

Counsel for Pinal County, Arizona
Cedrix.hay@pinalcountyaz.gov

Peter T. Else

P.O. Box 576

Mammoth, Arizona 85618
bigbackvardfar@gmail.com
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Christina McVie

4420 West Cortaro Farms Road
Tucson, Arizona 85742
Christina.mcvie@gmail.com

Linda Pollock
Linda.pollock@azag.gov

Greg Stanley
Gregory.Stanley(@pinalcountyaz.gov

Chris Keller
Chris.Keller@pinalcountyaz.gov

Matt Clark
melark@tucsonaudubon.org

Karne Fogas

kfogas@tucsonaudubon.org

Tim Hogan

thogan@aclpi.org

Rob Peters
rpeters@defenders.org

Sandy Bahr
Sandy.bahr(@sierraclub.org

Peter Steere
Peter.steere(@tonation-nsn.gov

Elna Otter
Elna.otter@gmail.com

Hallock & Gross
halgros@hallockgross.com

Pearl Mast
cpearlmast@gmail.com
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